
WEALTH ADVISORY  |  OUTSOURCING  |  AUDIT, TAX, AND CONSULTING
Investment advisory services are offered through CliftonLarsonAllen Wealth Advisors, LLC, an SEC-registered investment advisor
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City of Willow Park
Audit Presentation - Year Ended September 30, 2019
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Create Opportunities  |  We promise to know you and help you.

Agenda

• Introduction
• Required Communications
• Audit Results
• Financial Results 
• Key Issues/Summary
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Table of Contents:
The outline was developed from the main claims we stake in our value proposition:  
We understand what you want from your professional services firm
We understand your industry and the macro-economics that are impacting your organization
We know your goals and understand the impact industry trends will have on your future 

The structure is meant to be a “consent agenda” format.  There are things we need to communicate at the conclusion of every audit engagement, however we want to center the discussion on the things that stood out during the engagement – whether it be internal control findings, major adjustments, significant transactions, etc.  - those exceptions should be part of the conversation.  Otherwise, normal compliance matters are included in the appendix.   We want to avoid simply walking down the financial statements and then reading a communications letter.  In some institutional settings, reporting “just the facts” may be appropriate.  But in order to reach our goal of going “beyond compliance”, it’s important that we spend the limited time we have talking about things that are most relevant to the audience.   They have told us that they are interested in our perspective on their industry and how they can navigate the landscape to meet their goals.  With that in mind, consider the following time allocated to these sections:
Your Needs	15%
Your Industry 	50%
Your Future	35% 
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Audit Team

• Your audit team consisted of the following 
professionals
– Chris Knopik, CPA, CFE – Principal
– Reba Long, CPA – Manager
– Austin Henderson, CPA– Senior
– Danielle Wheeler - Associate
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Required Communication – Governance Letter
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Overall

• Purpose is to provide an 
overview of the audit

• No changes in scope of 
audit

• No new accounting 
policies/standards

Estimates

• Estimates present in 
financial statements

• Depreciable lives of 
property, plant, and 
equipment

• Uncollectible balance 
of accounts receivable

• Valuation of GASB  net 
pension liability 

• We are comfortable with 
management’s estimate

Difficulties

• No difficulties 
encountered

• No disagreements 
encountered

• No other findings to 
report

Other

• Material adjustments

• See separate 
management letter

• No passed adjustments
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Required Communications – Internal Control 
Letter
• Material Weakness:

– Recording adjusting journal entry to record retainage payable
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Financial Highlights – Government-wide 
Statements
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Financial Highlights – General Fund Revenues
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Financial Highlights
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Financial Highlights
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General Fund Revenues and Expenditures
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Financial Highlights
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General Fund Revenues – Budget vs. Actual
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Financial Highlights
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General Fund Expenditures – Budget vs. Actual
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Financial Highlights
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Financial Highlights

 -
 200,000
 400,000
 600,000
 800,000

 1,000,000
 1,200,000
 1,400,000
 1,600,000
 1,800,000
 2,000,000

20
20

…

20
21

20
22

20
23

20
24

20
25

20
26

20
27

20
28

20
29

20
30

20
31

20
32

20
33

20
34

20
35

20
36

20
37

20
38

20
39

20
40

20
41

20
42

20
43

20
44

20
45

20
46

Future Debt Service
Principal and Interest

13



©
20

18
 C

lif
to

nL
ar

so
nA

lle
n 

LL
P

Create Opportunities  |  We promise to know you and help you.

Financial Highlights
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Financial Highlights
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Key Issues/Summary
• Financial Stability

– The City is in a stable spot financially with a sufficient balance in cash 
and a good outlook for future growth, which will increase sales and 
property tax revenues.

• Long-Term Debt
– Continue to monitor and manage outstanding debt with future goals 

of the City

• Interfund Receivables
– Council and management need to decide if the Wastewater Fund will 

repay amount owed to the Water Fund and take appropriate steps. 
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CLAconnect.com

Chris Knopik, CPA, CFE, Principal
Christopher.Knopik@CLAconnect.com
612-397-3256

Reba Long, CPA, Manager
Reba.Long@CLAconnect.com
817-882-2221

Thank you for 
allowing us to serve 

you!
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